ωı	
Ä۱	
ч	
O.	
пΙ	
Н	
v	
u	
У	
U	
n	
ŏΙ	
м	
Ø	
ОΙ	
м	
w	
J	
0	
-1	
ч	
ы	
ч	
VΙ	
46	
w	
_	
n	
м	

Form PTO- 1/31/92	1595,	RECORDA	NOITA	COV	ER SH	EET	U.S. DEPA	RTMENT ( atent and ]	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY									
To the Hon	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and Address of receiving party(ies):						
Inventor's Names:  William D. Wilson Charlene M. Schaldach William L. Bourcier			The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street Oakland, CA 94612-3550						
Attorney	Docket No.: IL-113	01					1		
3. Natur	e of conveyance:								
				ıtion	Date:	04/18	B/2005		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together with a application, the execution date of the application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/110,598 filed 04/19/2005			new		_	E	3. Patent l	No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ondence	6. т	otal Num	nber of	application ONE		tents involved:
Name: Eddie E. Scott				7.	Total fe	е		\$	40.00
Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Labor		ratory		Enclo	sed				
	Intellectual Propert	y Law, L-703	3		Autho	rized	charge d	leposit <u>a</u>	ccount
7000 East Avenue				8. Deposit Account number:					
Livermore, CA 94550				<u> </u>		12-0	695		
To the	ement and Signature be best of my knowledge a ue copy of the original de	and belief, the			SPACE		and correc	t and any	attached copy
K	athy Raymond ne of Person Signing	K	vlu si	natu	Lyn e Jaumher	ene	es compri		ate
SEND IN C	ORIGINAL AND DUPLIC	ATE		rota	TIMHIDE	o bag	ico compus	any cove	011000

**PATENT REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0612** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

LLNL	Case No.: <u>IL-11301</u>					
For g	ood and valuable consideration the receipt o	f whi	ch is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)			
1. <u>V</u>	Villiam D. Wilson	2.	Charlene M. Schaldach			
Corpe 9460' intere impro	oration, having its statewide administrative 7-5200, and the successors, assigns and est for the United States and its territorial evements which are disclosed in the invention	e officiegal posse n ent	the Regents of the University of California, a California ces located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and essions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all itled:  MOVAL, WATER PURIFICATION, AND			
SEL	ECTIVE ION TRANSPORTATION					
and v	vhich is found in					
•	U.S. patent application executed on $\frac{-04/18/05}{0.000}$ , entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors					
	U.S. patent application serial no. 11/110,	<u> 598</u>	_ , filed on _0 <u>4/19/2005</u>			
	U. S. patent no , issued	_				
Pater exter	any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign cou	ntry, ove a reex	including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, camination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights			
ASSI or en	GNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignr tered into which would conflict with this assi	nent, gnme	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made ent;			
facts and a there instru and ourse	and documents relating to said invention a accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as ito and will promptly execute and deliver uments or affidavits required to apply for, o said Letters Patent and said equivalents	and s to th to A btain there crized	II, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known e same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating SSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert of said application when officially known.			
the l	the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissi United States and any reissue or extension Ornia	ioner In the	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of ereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of			
exec	uted this		Signature of Inventor(s)			
04,	/18/05	_	William D. When			
	Date		William D. Wilson			

**PATENT REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0613** 

LLNL Case No.: <u>IL-11301</u>	<u></u>
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
04/18/2005 Date	Charleve M.Schaldach Charlene M. Schaldach
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
04/18/2005 Date	William L. Bourcier

-end of document-

**RECORDED: 06/08/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0614**